Features
•	 High voltage
•	 Excellent current spreading
•	 High light output per package
•	 1/9 micro color binning
Benefits
•	 Lower current, more efficient and
cost effective driver

j
 = 25°C with a drive current of 15 mA DC.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L 1 3 5 - A A B B  C D H V 0 0 0 0 1
Where:
A 	 —	 designates CCT (2700K = 27)
B 	 —	 designates CRI (70, 80 and 90)
C 	 —	 designates attribute ( 0 )
D 	 —	 designates voltage (A=12V, B=24V, C=48V)
For example, a white LUXEON 3535 HV 4000K/80 CRI 24V emitter has the following part number:
L 1 3 5  – 4 0 8 0 0 W B H V 0 0 0 0 1
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial
light output remaining after a specified period of time. Philips Lumileds projects that LUXEON 3535 HV products will
deliver, on average, 70% lumen maintenance (L70) at >30,000 hours of operation at a forward current of up to 15 mA
at T
j
 = 25°C. This projection and detailed operating condition will be further validated and disclosed respectively at
the time of product launch. Observation of design limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve this
projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Philips Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.
LUXEON 3535 HV is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in
electronic equipment, namely the RoHS and REACH directives. Philips Lumileds will not intentionally add the
following restricted material to the LUXEON 3535 HV L135-XX800XHV00001: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent
chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
LUXEON 3535 HV Datasheet DS206 20140305 ©2014 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 3
Product Selection
Product Selection Guide for LUXEON 3535 HV LEDs
Junction Temperature = 25°C
Table 1.
Voltage Nominal
CCT Part Number
Luminous Flux (lm) [1]
@ 15 mA
Luminous Flux (lm) [1]
@ 20 mA CRI [1]  Rth (°C/W)
Minimum Typical Typical Minimum Typical
24 2700K L135-27800BHV00001 37 41 53 80 25
24 3000K L135-30800BHV00001 39 43 55 80 25
24 4000K L135-40800BHV00001 42 48 60 80 25
24 5000K L135-50800BHV00001 42 48 60 80 25
48 2700K L135-27800CHV00001 71 80 102 80 14
48 3000K L135-30800CHV00001 75 84 107 80 14
48 4000K L135-40800CHV00001 83 93 120 80 14
48 5000K L135-50800CHV00001 83 93 120 80 14
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 	 Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ± 7.5% on luminous flux and ± 2 on CRI measurements.
2.		 Forward voltage test tolerance: ± 0.1 volts.
Electrical Characteristics
Electrical Characteristics for LUXEON 3535 HV LEDs
Test Current = 15 mA
Table 2.
Part Number
Forward Voltage Vf
 (V) Typical Temperature Coefficient
of Forward Voltage between 25°C-85°C
DVf / DTjMinimum Typical Maximum
L135-27800BHV00001
L135-30800BHV00001
L135-40800BHV00001
L135-50800BHV00001
22 24 26 -2.0 - 4.0
L135-27800CHV00001
L135-30800CHV00001
L135-40800CHV00001
L135-50800CHV00001
44 48 52 -2.0 - 4.0
LUXEON 3535 HV Datasheet DS206 20140305 ©2014 Philips Lumileds Lighting Company.  	 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings